Version 1.0 March 20" 2018

Declaration of Conformity
for plastic commodities designated for food contact

Herewith we,
Company: Fissler GmbH
Adress: Harald-Fissler-Str. 1, 55743 Idar-Oberstein

declare that our product(s),

Product: Valve body for ,vitavit comfort®, ,vitavit premium®“ and ,vitavit
edition“ pressure cookers

Art.-No.: 610 00 00 49

Material: PSU, ULTRASON 2010S

is/are food safe in accordance with the following regulations in their versions at the
date of creation of this declaration:

- Regulation (EU) 10/2011
- Regulation (EG) 1935/2004, Art. 3, Art. 11 (5), Art. 15 und Art. 17

The following substances with limitations are used in the above-mentioned
product(s):

Specific
Substances MigrationLlimit
(SML):
2,2-Bis(4-hydroxyphenyl)propane (Bisphenol-A) 0,6 mg/kg
4,4’ Dichlor- diphenylsulfon 0,05 mg/Kg

- Surface/volume ratio 0,63dm?/105ml
- Testing conditions: 2h/100° C (global migration, 3% acetic acid)

No dual use additives are used in the above-mentioned product(s).
The above-mentioned product(s) contain no NIAS substances.
The above-mentioned product(s) contain no functional barrier.

Specifications of use or limitations:
- Component of the pressure regulating device of ,vitavit comfort, ,vitavit premium®

and ,vitavit edition“ pressure cookers. For repeated use in pressure cookers. High
temperature use (120° C) with all kinds of food in pressure cookers.



